treatments, including algaecide and phosphorus-locking technologies, that have been certified by the 

United States Environmental Protection Agency for use in drinking water sources. Of the funds 

appropriated in this act to the Department of Environmental Quality, the sum of one million three 

hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000) for the 2016-2017 fiscal year may be used to implement a trial of 

these technologies. If the Department decides to implement a trial, it shall enter into a contract for the 

trial by December 31, 2016. Any contract entered into under this subsection shall not be subject to